Headquarters



Notification

on

Granting a Certificate in Recognition of Custodian Agent of ACLEDA Bank Plc.

• :: ======= •

As the first listed commercial bank in Cambodia, **ACLEDA Bank Plc.** ("ACLEDA Bank") wishes to notify the public that ACLEDA Bank has obtained a certificate in recognition of **Custodian Agent** from the Securities and Exchange Regulator of Cambodia ("SERC"). The **Custodian Agent** is a new service of ACLEDA Bank to provide the **custodian services in the securities sector**. It provides the local and foreign investors with the key benefits to invest in the Cambodia Securities Exchange ("CSX"), to receive the professional and high efficient securities services, to be able to manage the cash and securities in the securities sector, and to get the other options to use the banking and financial services.

The main functions of the **custodian services in the securities sector** consist of Cash Custody Account, Securities Custody Account, and Services of Custodian Agent.

As mentioned above, please kindly be informed.

Phnom Penh, 12 April 2021

ACLEDA Bank Plc.

